Meeting date: NOVE	mber 13, 2024					
Department: Financ	е					
Title:	Appointment to the Marion County Budget Committee					
Management Update/	Work Session Date: N/A		Audio/Visual aids			
Time Required: 5 mir	Contact: Jef	f White	Phone: 503-373-4433			
Requested Action:	Appoint Dave Kinney to the Ma 2024 and ending June 30, 2027		e for a term beginning November 13,			
Issue Description						
Issue, Description & Background:	The Marion County Budget Committee consists of three citizen members and the three county commissioners, who together set the recommended budgets for all county departments, operations and capital improvements. Dave Kinney has served on the Budget Committee since 2007 and is willing and able to serve an additional three-year term. Appointed Budget Committee members serve three-year terms, and when practicable term end dates shall be staggered so that one-third of appointed members' terms expire each year.					
Financial Impacts:	N/A					
Impacts to Department & External Agencies:	N/A					
& External Agencies.						
List of attachments:	Board Order, Budget Committee	ee Roster, and page 2 of Dave	Kinney's Advisory Board Application.			
Presenter:	Jeff White					
Department Head Signature:	Jeff White		ned by Jeff White 10.28.22:30:50 -07'00'			

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MARION COUNTY, OREGON

In the matter of appointing) David Kinney as a member of the) Marion County Budget Committee)
ORDER #
This matter came to the Marion County Board of Commissioners for consideration during
its regularly scheduled public meeting on November 13, 2024.
WHEREAS, ORS 294.414 requires that the Marion County Board of Commissioners
appoint three electors of the county to serve as members of the Marion County Budget
Committee; and
WHEREAS, the board finds that David Kinney, whose term on the committee expired on
June 30, 2024, is both qualified and willing to serve as a member of the Marion County Budget
Committee; now, therefore,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that David Kinney is appointed as a member of the Marion
County Budget Committee for the term commencing November 13, 2024 and expiring June 30,
2027.
DATED at Salem, Oregon, this 13 day of November 2024.
MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Chair
Commissioner
Commissioner

Marion County Budget Committee Roster							
Appointed Member	City	Term Start	Term End				
Denyc Boles	Salem	10/26/22	06/30/25				
Patrick Vance	Salem	02/07/24	06/30/26				
		Proposed Start	Proposed End				
Dave Kinney	Stayton	11/13/24	06/30/27				
Board of Commissioners							
Kevin Cameron							
Danielle Bethell							
Colm Willis							

request. Name: David W. Kinney	erea public	recora ana ma	y be made avalla	bie upon
City of residence: Stayton				
Business information: Occupation/business Consultant				
Business address -home office-				
City Stayton , Oregon Zip coo	de <u>⁹⁷³⁸³ </u>	Business telep	hone	
Business e-mail dwkinney@wvi.com		Busine	ss fax	
I would like to be considered for the citize the Marion County Budget Committee	zen member	(lay or representativ	ve designation)	_ position or
(name of committee The reason I am applying for this appoint Reappointment - continue service after	nent is	il, task force or comm s as citizen π		
The personal and professional interests the General interest in local government				it are
Have you served on any other Marion Co force? (If yes, please list)	unty board,	commission, co	ommittee, council	, or task
1	2			
Please list qualifications and skills you have appointed to this position (include relevan 40+ years local government service at	nt skills, activ	vities, training, a	nd education)	
What community or school activities, com City Manager and department head in v Local government consultant since 199 North Santiam School District Board of	rarious Mar 4	ion County com	munities	oated in?
For Internal Use: Application Rcd by:	HR _ Dept:	X/VS	10/22/2024 Date:	